unless and until we have approved the site and the lease in writing. 

F. Time for Commencement of Operation 

We estimate that the typical length of time between the signing of the Franchise Agreement and 
the opening of your Montessori Kids Universe® School is three hundred sixty-five (365) days.  More time 
may be required due to the search for a real estate location or other factors out of our control.  Factors that 
may affect timing of commencement of operations of your Montessori Kids Universe® include your ability 
to secure permits, zoning and local ordinances, up-fitting the facility to meet licensing guidelines, weather